32
VACUUM
 VALVES
31
VACUUM
 VALVES
GDQ SERIES HV PNEUMATIC VALVE PARAMETER
MODEL GDQ-J16(B) GDQ-J25(B) GDQ-J40(B) GDQ-J50(B)

Opening Pressure Differential Pa ≤ 1.2×105  Any Orientation
Leak Rate Pa·L/s ≤ 1.3×10-7
Switching Cycles — 1 Million Times
Conductance L/s 4.5 14 45 80
Temperature ℃ ≤ 120
Opening/Closure Time s Manual Operation Time
Position Indication — Mechanical Indicator
Installation Position — Any
Ambient Temperature ℃ 5~40
GD SERIES HV MANUAL VALVE PARAMETER
APPREARANCE AND FIXING DIMENSION DRAWING
MODEL DN
Dimension Table （mm）
A B C D E F G
GD-J6~10(B) 6~10 90.4 6~10 35 36 53 32 —
GD-J16(B) 16 110 16 40 46 63 40 35
GD-J25(B) 25 120 25 50 54 77 50 43
GD-J40(B) 40 151 40 65 74 102 60 61
GD-J50(B) 50 170 50 70 78 109 60 65
DN6-10 DN16-50 DN16-50
APPREARANCE AND FIXING DIMENSION DRAWING
MODEL DN
Dimension Table （mm）
A B C D E F G
GD-J6~10(B) 6~10 90.4 6~10 35 36 53 32 —
GD-J16(B) 16 110 16 40 46 63 40 35
GD-J25(B) 25 120 25 50 54 77 50 43
GD-J40(B) 40 151 40 65 74 102 60 61
GD-J50(B) 50 170 50 70 78 109 60 65
DN16-50 DN16-50
● Mechanical Indicator ● Compressed Air Connection
● Module Components ( Standard ) ● Leak Detection Hole
GD GDQ GDC
33
VACUUM
 VALVES
VACUUM
 VALVES
34
MODEL DN
Dimension Table （mm）
A B C D E F G -
GD-J63B) 63 280 63 88 123 149.5 80 111 -
GD-J80(B) 80 295 80 98 133 164.5 80 121 -
GD-J100(B) 100 328.5 99 108 154 185 100 142 -
GD-S160(B) 150 393 153 138 235 255.5 100 220 -
MODEL DN
Dimension Table （mm）
A B C D E F G -
GDQ-J63(B) 63 255 63 88 108 142 154 40 —
GDQ-J80(B) 80 267 80 98 118 157 168.5 50 —
GDQ-J100(B) 100 306 100 108 137 176.5 190 60 —
GDQ-J160(B) 150 406.5 153 138 208 242 253.5 94 —
GDQ-S200(B) 200 503 200 178 258 356 320 94 KF50
GDQ-S250(B) 250 608 250 208 310 416 410 94 LF63
APPREARANCE AND FIXING DIMENSION
DN63-250 MANUAL TYPE DN63-250 PNEUMATIC TYPE
Pre-draw
Pre-draw